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Attention:

RE:

Trademark Assignment Branch

Certificate of Merger for Indexing and Recording

For: Summit Bancorp. into Fleetboston Financial Corporation
For the Marks Listed in Schedules A and B
Our File No.: 4755-116US
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Dear Sir or Madam:

AAININ

Enclosed please find a true copy of the Certificate of Merger for indexing and recording for
Summit Bancorp. With and Into Fleetboston Financial Corporation. Please record and index this
document against U.S. Trademark Registration/Application(s) Number listed in Schedule A.

1. The Name of the Party conveying an interest:

SUMMIT BANCORP.
301 Carneige Center
Princeton, New Jersey 08543-2066

Entity:
[ ] Individual [ ]  Association
[ 1] General Partnership [ ]  Limited Partnership
[X] Corporation — a corporation of New Jersey
[ Other
? 12/11/72001 LMUELLER 00000046 992739
01 FC:481 40. 00
02 FC:482 3150. 00
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MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, P.A.

2.

Name and Address of Party Receiving an Interest:

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION
100 Federal Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Entity:

[] Individual [] Association

[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
[X] Corporation — a corporation of Rhode Island

[ ] Other

If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation 1s

attached:
[ ] Yes Not applicable
[ ] No

Interest Conveyed:

[ 1  Assignment [ 1  Change of Name
[ ] Security Agreement [X] Merger

Application number(s) or registration(s) number(s).
Additional sheet attached: ~ [X] Yes [X] No
A. APPLICATION SERIAL NO.(s)

See Schedule B
B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.(s)

See Schedule A
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MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, PA.
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5. Name and Address of party of whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed.

Robert G. Shepherd, Esq.

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, PA
100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306

Princeton, NJ 08540-3674

Tel. No. (609) 924-8555

6. Number of applications and registrations involved:

Total = 127
One Hundred and Eight(108) registrations
Nineteen(19) applications

7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
$3,190.00

8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this
form if paving by deposit account):
13-2165

Your prompt attention to expediting the recordation of this assignment request is greatly
appreciated.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to telephone me directly at (609) 924-
8555S.

9. Date of execution of attached document; February 27. 2001
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MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, P.A.

10. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of
America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on:

\ 1§ of
Date
& % Robert G. Shepherd
ngnature Name of Person Signing

Very truly yours,

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD

oy Iﬂ@

Robert G. Shepherd™

RGS:fem

A true copy of Certificate of Merger
Schedules A and B

Check in the amount of $3,190.00
This Official Letter of Transmittal
Acknowledgement Postcard

Encls.

A e
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Curr Reg No Trademark

992739 PYRAMID DESIGN (UJB CORPORATE LOGO)
1031701 S DESIGN

1052051 SUMMIT BANCORP

1287223 THE FIRST NATICONAL BANK OF PRINCETON
1293237 SUMMIT EQUITY RESERVE

1337141 SUMMIT

1362431 THE FAST MOVING BANK

1436696 ACCUTRACK

1438307 CAN'T LOSE - FED. TM

1438441 THE SENIOR CLUB - FED. TM

1453502 MONEYTRAC

1475300 PRIVATE CIRCLE

1481046 BARRISTER CLUB

1486458 SURE WIN

1490485 ACCUTRACK

1496122 WHERE BULLS AND BEARS GO TGO SAVE MONEY
1542878 UNITED JERSEY BANK/EDGEWATER NATIONAL - FED. TM
1543849 UNITED JERSEY BANK/FRANKLIN BANK - FED. TM
1557218 UNITED JERSEY BANK/WOOD RIDGE NATIONAL
1579426 PRIME MOVER - FED. TM

1582907 TRUSTCARE

1634996 TRICO

1638627 TRICO MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

1638629 UNITED JERSEY

Schedule A
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Curr Reg No

1671322

1675324

1697993

1705410

1707210

1712781

1728085

1733523

1756220

1757735

1772566

1783627

1820134

1835669

1848709

1886311

1886312

1892747

1896491

1899199

1901912

1920142

1924799

1927162

Trademark

TRUSTACCESS

UNITED JERSEY BANK/MID STATE
EASY ADD CD

UNITED JERSEY PREFERRED 50 GOLD
UNITED JERSEY PREFERRED 50
SUMMIT FINANCIAL SERVICES
UNITED JERSEY DIRECT LINE
UNITED JERSEY BANK FIRST COLONIA
SUMMIT FIFTY

THE PILLAR FUNDS AND DEISGN
UNITED JERSEY GLOBAL ACCESS
THE PILLAR FUNDS

FIRST VALLEY BANK

FIRST VALLEY

5 PLUS 10

FIRST VALLEY PREFERRED 50 GOLD
FIRST VALLEY PREFERRED 50

UJB INVESTORS SERVICES CO.
UNITED JERSEY BANK

UJB INVESTOR SE#&ICES

REACH HIGHER

HAZELTON NATIONAL BANK

QUICK VIEW

HANOVER BANK
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Curr Reg No Trademark

1941685 PARTNERS IN PRIDE

2002073 FIRST VALLEY BANK GLOBAL ACCESS
2019758 UJB COMMERCIAL CORP.

2022636 FIRST VALLEY CHECKING BONUS
2022811 THE PILLAR REPORT

2024693 UNITED JERSEY CHECKING BONUS
2041640 BEECHWOOD INSURANCE AGENCY
2045083 CASH ON THE SPOT

2050828 PILLAR FIXED ANNUITY

2055004 THE PILLAR FIXED ANNUITY AND DESIGN
2063273 SUMMIT MORTGAGE

2065059 SUMMIT MORTGAGE COMPANY

2083639 SUMMIT BANCORP

2086590 SUMMIT CHECKING BONUS

2102309 SUMMITWIRE

2105925 SUMMIT GLOBAL ACCESS

2109163 THE BANK OF MID-JERSEY

2116832 SUMMIT DISCOUNT BROKERAGE
2124321 SUMMIT PREFERRED 50

2137585 PILLAR

2138096 SUMMIT FINANCIAL SERVICES GROQUP
2138498 SUMMIT ADVANTAGE

2143329 SUMMIT COMMERCIAL

2145255 SUMMIT DIRECT
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Curr Reg No

2150145

2154953

2167123

2170412

2175371

2181475

2188473

2198385

2199453

2202593

2202594

2203385

2244998

2248130

2248353

2255772

2299600

2300467

2319093

2319094

2327463

2327673

2327998

2341565

Trademark

SUMMIT LEASING

COLLECTIVE BANK

CENTRAL JERSEY SAVINGS BANK

WOMEN'S FINANCIAL FUTURE

SUMMITBANK.COM

SUMMIT MILES

FINANCIAL QUTLOOK FOR WOMEN OF ALL GENERATIONS
SUMMIT AUTOPAY

YOUR INVESTMENT FOUNDATION

PILLAR

P - STYLIZED

AUDIOQUOTES

SUMMIT GLOBALTRADE

SUMMIT GLOBALPAY

ACCESS A WORLD OF SOLUTIONS

WE REACH HIGHER FOR YOUR FINANCIAL SOLUTIOCNS
SUMMITDISCOUNT,COM

REACHING THE SUMMIT

ALCANZAMOS MAS ALTO PARA ENCONTRARLE SOLUCIONES
ALCANCE MAS ALTa

HOME BUYERS CD

SUMMIT BANK

SUMMIT BANK -REACH HIGHER

PRIME OF YOUR LIFE
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Curr Reg No Trademark

2346816 NEW CANAAN BANK & TRUST COMPANY
2346817 NEW CANAAN BANK

2360370 WHERE PERSONAL SERIVICE LEADS TC POWERFUL FINANCIAL SOLUTION
2388389 SUMMIT QUICK LEASE

2413141 SUMMIT COMMERCIAL LEASING
2419336 WHAT CAN WE HELP YOU REACH FOR
2426542 PILLARFUNDS. com

2437590 HISPANIC FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
2438887 SUMMIT IMAGEACCESS

2446821 SFSG.COM

2456260 SUMMIT INSURANCE ADVISORS
2471045 GROWTH MARKETS FINANCIAL ACCESS
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Curr App No

75/781559

75/799213

75/596529

75/897812

75/914727

75/914890

76/002659

76/049972

76/052961

76/052962

76/087681

76/087682

76/089422

76/090941

76/091993

76/129088

76/134234

76/138042

76/138043

Trademark

SUMMIT MANAGED ASSETS PROGRAM

SUMMIT ONLINE BANKING

SUMMIT WEBCONNECT

SUMMIT CPA ALLIANCE

SUMMIT401K.COM

THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN BUYING AND FLYING

SUMMIT SERIES, THE

SUMMIT LBX

SUMMIT VENTURE CAPITAL FUND

SUMMIT COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP.

SUMMIT TRGECK

SUMMIT SMART CHOICES

SUMMIT BUISNESS CAPITAL
SUMMIT PORTEOLIO WEBACCESS
SUMMIT REWARDS

SUMMIT VIRTUAL ADVISOR
SUMMIT PRIVATE EQUITY FUNDS
SUMMIT CAPITAL MARKETS

SUMMIT CAPITAL MARKETS GROUP

SCHEDULE B
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CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FILED
OF NAR 1 201
SUMMIT BANCORP.
STATE TREASURER
WITH AND INTO

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

To the Secretary of Stats
of the State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Carporation Act
("NJBCA"), it is hereby certified that:

1. The nemes of the merging corporations are Summit Bancorp. ("Summit"), which
is a business corporation. organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and FlcetBoston
Financial Corporation (“FlestBoston"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of
the State of Rhode Island.

2. Annexed hesreto and made & part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging
Summit with and into FleetBoston with FlectBoston as the entity surviving the merger as approved
by the Board of Directors of each of 2aid corporations.

3. The number of shares of Summit which were entitled to vote at the time of the
approval of the Plan of Merger by its shareholders is 175,721,433, all of which are of one class.

The number of shares of Summit which were vated for the Plan of Merger is
121,591,103, and the number of said sharcs which were voted against the same is 3,447,998. The
date of said vote and approval was February 26, 2001. ‘

4. Pursuant to Section 7-1.1-67 of the Rhode Island General Laws, as amended, the
approval of the shareholders of FlestBoston is not required to authorize the merger of Summit with .
and into FlestBoston.

5. The applicable provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of
FleetBoston relating to the merger of Summit with and into FleetBoston will have Yeen complied
with upon compliance with any filing and recording requircments thereof.

6. FleetBoston hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New
Jersey in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Summit and in any proceeding for
the enforcement of the righta of a dissenting sharcholder of Summit against FleetBoston; and
FleetBoston hereby irvevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey as its
agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding and designates the following post office
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address without the State of New Jersey to which said Secretary of State shall mail a capy of the
process in such proceading:

FleetBoston Financial Corporation, 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachuseits 02110 Attention:
Legal Department.

7. FlectBoston hereby agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders
of Summit the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under the provisions of the NJBCA with
respect 10 the rights of dissenting shareholders.

8. FleetBoston will continue its existence as the surviving corporation undey its
preacnt name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization, Rhode
Island.

9. The merger hersin provided for shall be effective in the State of New Jersey upon
the filing of this certificate.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank]
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Executed on February 27, 2001.

F. Ober, Ir.
Executive Vice President

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL
CORPORATION

By: U ) /L K—\

William C. Mutterperl
Executive Vice President

o BOS_300411.VANLOCN
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