MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

100 THANET CIRCLE, SUITE 306 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-3674

(609) 924-8555

FACSIMILE: (609) 924-3036

www.mathewslaw.com

e-mail: Attorneys@MathewsLaw.Com

11.501

TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS Unfair Competition LICENSING COMPUTER AND HIGH TECHNOLOGY MATTERS RELATED LITIGATION

PATENT AGENT BRIAN L. BUCKWALTER, Ph.D.

BRUCE M. COLLINS

RONALD GOULD

TODD A. DENYS

ROBERT G. SHEPHERD

DIANE DUNN MCKAY

BROOKS R. BRUNEAU

TIMOTHY X. GIBSON

DAVID P. KRIVOSHIK

H. HUME MATHEWS (1911-1989)

12-11-2001



101912185

Via First Class Mail

Commissioner For Trademarks Assignment Branch Crystal Gateway #4 Room 300 Washington, DC 20231

Attention:

Trademark Assignment Branch

RE:

Certificate of Merger for Indexing and Recording

For: Summit Bancorp. into Fleetboston Financial Corporation

For the Marks Listed in Schedules A and B

Our File No.: 4755-116US

Dear Sir or Madam:

997739

Enclosed please find a true copy of the Certificate of Merger for indexing and recording for Summit Bancorp. With and Into Fleetboston Financial Corporation. Please record and index this document against U.S. Trademark Registration/Application(s) Number listed in Schedule A.

1. The Name of the Party conveying an interest:

SUMMIT BANCORP.

301 Carneige Center

Other

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-2066

Entity:

Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – a corporation of New Jersey

12/11/2001 LINUELLER 00000046 992739

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

-2-

2.	Name and Address of Party Receiving an Interest:			
	FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION 100 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110			
	Entity: [] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – a corporation of Rhode Island [] Other			
	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
	[] Yes Not applicable [] No			
3.	Interest Conveyed:			
	[] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [X] Merger			
4.	Application number(s) or registration(s) number(s). Additional sheet attached: [X] Yes [X] No			
	A. APPLICATION SERIAL NO.(s)			
	See Schedule B			
	B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.(s)			
	See Schedule A			

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, P.A.

-3-

5. Name and Address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.

Robert G. Shepherd, Esq.

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, PA
100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306

Princeton, NJ 08540-3674

Tel. No. (609) 924-8555

6. <u>Number of applications and registrations involved:</u>

Total = 127 One Hundred and Eight(108) registrations Nineteen(19) applications

7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:

\$3,190.00

8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):

13-2165

Your prompt attention to expediting the recordation of this assignment request is greatly appreciated.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to telephone me directly at (609) 924-8555.

9. Date of execution of attached document: February 27, 2001

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD, P.A.

-4-

10. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on:

Date

Signature

Robert G. Shepherd
Name of Person Signing

Very truly yours,

MATHEWS, COLLINS, SHEPHERD & GOULD

By:

Robert G. Shepherd

RGS:fem

Encls.

- 1. A true copy of Certificate of Merger
- 2. Schedules A and B
- 3. Check in the amount of \$3,190.00
- 4. This Official Letter of Transmittal
- 5. Acknowledgement Postcard

Curr Reg No	Trademark
992739	PYRAMID DESIGN (UJB CORPORATE LOGO)
1031701	S DESIGN
1052051	SUMMIT BANCORP
1287223	THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PRINCETON
1293237	SUMMIT EQUITY RESERVE
1337141	SUMMIT
1362431	THE FAST MOVING BANK
1436696	ACCUTRACK
1438307	CAN'T LOSE - FED. TM
1438441	THE SENIOR CLUB - FED. TM
1453502	MONEYTRAC
1475300	PRIVATE CIRCLE
1481046	BARRISTER CLUB
1486458	SURE WIN
1490485	ACCUTRACK
1496122	WHERE BULLS AND BEARS GO TO SAVE MONEY
1542878	UNITED JERSEY BANK/EDGEWATER NATIONAL - FED. TM
1543849	UNITED JERSEY BANK/FRANKLIN BANK - FED. TM
1557218	UNITED JERSEY BANK/WOOD RIDGE NATIONAL
1579426	PRIME MOVER - FED. TM
1582907	TRUSTCARE
1634996	TRICO
1638627	TRICO MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.
1638629	UNITED JERSEY

Schedule A

Curr Reg No	Trademark
1671322	TRUSTACCESS
1675324	UNITED JERSEY BANK/MID STATE
1697999	EASY ADD CD
1705410	UNITED JERSEY PREFERRED 50 GOLD
1707210	UNITED JERSEY PREFERRED 50
1712781	SUMMIT FINANCIAL SERVICES
1728085	UNITED JERSEY DIRECT LINE
1733523	UNITED JERSEY BANK FIRST COLONIA
1756220	SUMMIT FIFTY
1757735	THE PILLAR FUNDS AND DEISGN
1772566	UNITED JERSEY GLOBAL ACCESS
1783627	THE PILLAR FUNDS
1820134	FIRST VALLEY BANK
1835669	FIRST VALLEY
1848709	5 PLUS 10
1886311	FIRST VALLEY PREFERRED 50 GOLD
1886312	FIRST VALLEY PREFERRED 50
1892747	UJB INVESTORS SERVICES CO.
1896491	UNITED JERSEY BANK
1899199	UJB INVESTOR SERVICES
1901912	REACH HIGHER
1920142	HAZELTON NATIONAL BANK
1924799	QUICK VIEW
1927162	HANOVER BANK

Curr Reg No	Trademark
1941685	PARTNERS IN PRIDE
2002073	FIRST VALLEY BANK GLOBAL ACCESS
2019758	UJB COMMERCIAL CORP.
2022636	FIRST VALLEY CHECKING BONUS
2022811	THE PILLAR REPORT
2024693	UNITED JERSEY CHECKING BONUS
2041640	BEECHWOOD INSURANCE AGENCY
2045083	CASH ON THE SPOT
2050828	PILLAR FIXED ANNUITY
2055004	THE PILLAR FIXED ANNUITY AND DESIGN
2063273	SUMMIT MORTGAGE
2065059	SUMMIT MORTGAGE COMPANY
2083639	SUMMIT BANCORP
2086590	SUMMIT CHECKING BONUS
2102309	SUMMITWIRE
2105925	SUMMIT GLOBAL ACCESS
2109163	THE BANK OF MID-JERSEY
2116832	SUMMIT DISCOUNT BROKERAGE
2124321	SUMMIT PREFERRED 50
2137585	PILLAR
2138096	SUMMIT FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
2138498	SUMMIT ADVANTAGE
2143329	SUMMIT COMMERCIAL
2145255	SUMMIT DIRECT

Curr Reg No	Trademark
2150145	SUMMIT LEASING
2154953	COLLECTIVE BANK
2167123	CENTRAL JERSEY SAVINGS BANK
2170412	WOMEN'S FINANCIAL FUTURE
2175371	SUMMITBANK.COM
2181475	SUMMIT MILES
2188473	FINANCIAL OUTLOOK FOR WOMEN OF ALL GENERATIONS
2198385	SUMMIT AUTOPAY
2199453	YOUR INVESTMENT FOUNDATION
2202593	PILLAR
2202594	P - STYLIZED
2203385	AUDIOQUOTES
2244998	SUMMIT GLOBALTRADE
2248130	SUMMIT GLOBALPAY
2248353	ACCESS A WORLD OF SOLUTIONS
2255772	WE REACH HIGHER FOR YOUR FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
2299600	SUMMITDISCOUNT.COM
2300467	REACHING THE SUMMIT
2319093	ALCANZAMOS MAS ALTO PARA ENCONTRARLE SOLUCIONES
2319094	ALCANCE MAS ALTO
2327463	HOME BUYERS CD
2327673	SUMMIT BANK
2327998	SUMMIT BANK -REACH HIGHER
2341565	PRIME OF YOUR LIFE

Curr Reg No	Trademark
2346816	NEW CANAAN BANK & TRUST COMPANY
2346817	NEW CANAAN BANK
2360370	WHERE PERSONAL SERIVICE LEADS TO POWERFUL FINANCIAL SOLUTION
2388389	SUMMIT QUICK LEASE
2413141	SUMMIT COMMERCIAL LEASING
2419336	WHAT CAN WE HELP YOU REACH FOR
2426542	PILLARFUNDS.com
2437590	HISPANIC FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
2438887	SUMMIT IMAGEACCESS
2446821	SFSG.COM
2456260	SUMMIT INSURANCE ADVISORS

GROWTH MARKETS FINANCIAL ACCESS

2471045

Curr App No	Trademark
75/781559	SUMMIT MANAGED ASSETS PROGRAM
75/799213	SUMMIT ONLINE BANKING
75/596529	SUMMIT WEBCONNECT
75/897812	SUMMIT CPA ALLIANCE
75/914727	SUMMIT401K.COM
75/914890	THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN BUYING AND FLYING
76/002659	SUMMIT SERIES, THE
76/049972	SUMMIT LBX
76/052961	SUMMIT VENTURE CAPITAL FUND
76/052962	SUMMIT COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP.
76/087681	SUMMIT TR@CK
76/087682	SUMMIT SMART CHOICES
76/089422	SUMMIT BUISNESS CAPITAL
76/090941	SUMMIT PORTFOLIO WEBACCESS
76/091993	SUMMIT REWARDS
76/129088	SUMMIT VIRTUAL ADVISOR
76/134234	SUMMIT PRIVATE EQUITY FUNDS
76/138042	SUMMIT CAPITAL MARKETS
76/138043	SUMMIT CAPITAL MARKETS GROUP

SCHEDULE B

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SUMMIT BANCORP.

STATE TREASURER

FILED

WITH AND INTO

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey

08/15/01 WED 14:52 FAX 4012786529

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act ("NJBCA"), it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The names of the merging corporations are Summit Bancorp. ("Summit"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and FleetBoston Financial Corporation ("FleetBoston"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Rhode Island.
- 2. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Summit with and into FleetBoston with FleetBoston as the entity surviving the merger as approved by the Board of Directors of each of said corporations.
- 3. The number of shares of Summit which were entitled to vote at the time of the approval of the Plan of Merger by its shareholders is 175,721,433, all of which are of one class.

The number of shares of Summit which were voted for the Plan of Merger is 121,591,103, and the number of said shares which were voted against the same is 3,447,998. The date of said vote and approval was February 26, 2001.

- 4. Pursuant to Section 7-1.1-67 of the Rhode Island General Laws, as amended, the approval of the shareholders of FleetBoston is not required to authorize the merger of Summit with and into FleetBoston.
- 5. The applicable provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of FleetBoston relating to the merger of Summit with and into FleetBoston will have been complied with upon compliance with any filing and recording requirements thereof.
- 6. FleetBoston hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New Jersey in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Summit and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of Summit against FleetBoston; and FleetBoston hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of New Jersey as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding and designates the following post office

address without the State of New Jersey to which said Secretary of State shall mail a copy of the process in such processing:

FleetBoston Financial Corporation, 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 Attention: Logal Department.

- 7. FleetBoston hereby agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of Summit the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under the provisions of the NJBCA with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.
- 8. FleetBoston will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization, Rhode Island.
- 9. The merger herein provided for shall be effective in the State of New Jersey upon the filing of this certificate.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

- 2 -

#08_300613.3/BBLOCH

4012786529

FLEET LAW-PROVIDENCE.RI

08/15/01 WED 14:52 FAX 4012786529

Ø011

Executed on February 27, 2001.

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

SUMMIT BANCORP

By:

Richard F. Ober, Jr. Executive Vice President

FLEETBOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Executive Vice President

. 3 -

BOS_300413.2/BELOCH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0263